FREE SHIPPING. 100% Satisfaction Guaranteed.25% OFF Deluxe Book Pack. Now $29.96.Here, There, Everywhere $250,000 Giveaway.
Skip to page content
   

IMPORTANT SAFETY RECALL
Jetboil Cooking Systems

Dear Valued L.L.Bean Customer,

Our records show you purchased or received the Jetboil Personal Cooking System PCS (stock number GBD4) or Group Cooking System GCS (stock number GBD6) sold by L.L.Bean between July 2008 and February 2009. The manufacturer, Jetboil, has advised that some units utilizing the new B style valve, which was used on units sold since July 2008, have leaked gas between the valve and the fuel canister, creating a possible ignition hazard. In cooperation with the Consumer Product Safety Commission (CPSC), Jetboil is voluntarily recalling all PCS and GCS systems utilizing this B style valve. For your safety, please immediately stop using your Jetboil Cooking System.

To identify if your cooking system has the new B style valve affected by this product safety recall, please click here to review product photos. Please note that units purchased prior to July 2008 or after February 2009 are not affected by this recall.

If you have the affected product, please call L.L.Bean at 800-555-9717 for return packaging and mailing instructions.

If you purchased this product as a gift, please pass this information on or call us and we will send this letter to the gift recipient.

All of us at L.L.Bean are firmly committed to providing our customers with the best in products and service. We regret any inconvenience this has caused; however, your safety is most important to us. Please let us know if you have any questions regarding this safety notification.

Sincerely,

Terry Sutton
Vice President, Customer Satisfaction